Atty. Docket No. 4366-134
Avaya Ref. No. 403011-4-01-US (Callahan)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name.

I believe I am an original, first and joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and
for which a patent is of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the
invention entitled “MASS TEST GENERATOR? the specification of which is attached hereto.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified
specification, including the claims, as amended by an amendment, if any, specifically referred to in
this oath or declaration.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information known to me which is material to
patentability as defined in title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, 1.56.

1 hereby claim foreign priority benefits under Title 35, United States Code, 119 of any foreign
application (s) for patent or inventor’s certificate listed below and have also identified below any
foreign application for patent or inventor’s certificate having a filing date before that of the
application on which priority is claimed:

NONE

I hereby claim the benefit under Title 35, United States Code, 120 of any United states
application(s) listed below and, insofar as the subject matter of each of the claims of this application
is not disclosed in the prior United States application in the manner provided by the first paragraph
of Title 35, United States Code, 112, T acknowledge the duty to disclose all information known to
me to be material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, 1.56 which
became available between the filing date of the prior applcation and the national or PCT
international filing date of this application:

NONE

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all
statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements
were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by
fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that
such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued
thereon.



Atty. Docket No. 4366-134
Avaya Ref. No. 403011-4-01-US (Callahan)

I hereby appoint the following attorney(s) with full power of substitution and revocation, to
prosecute said application, to make alterations and amendments therein, to receive the patent, and
to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith:

David Volejnicek (Reg. No. 29355)
Paul Gardon (Reg. No. 48761)
Brian Dinicola (Reg. No. 36122)

I hereby appoint the attorney(s) on ATTACHMENT A as associate attorney(s) in the
aforementioned application, with full power solely to prosecute said application, to make alterations
and amendments therein, to receive the patent, and to transact all business in the Patent and
Trademark Office connected with the prosecution of said application. No other powers are granted
to such associate attorney(s) and such associate attorney(s) are specifically denied any power of
substitution or revocation. .

Full name of sole inventor (or 1st joint inventor): ~ Letha M. Callahan

Inventor’s signature [/‘_:{7(//1/(" gt —" Date (7/ / ?{/ 2007

Residence: 5265 East 129th Avenue
Thornton, Colorado 80241
Citizenship: US.A.
Post Office Address: Same as Residence
Full name of 2™ joint inventor: Bruce W. Robinson
Inventor’s signature %/Z'é«’ Co 2/ @9‘/‘\—\ Date 7,// f// 0 3
Residence: 5 Texas Lane
Longmont, Colorado 80501
Citizenship: U.S.A.

Post Office Address: Same as Residence



Atty. Docket No. 4366-134

Avaya Ref. No. 403011-4-01-US (Callahan)

Mindy K. Pf¢ifer

h—

Full name of 3" joint inventor:

Inventor’s signature

/2

tuart Hireet
Wesétminster, Colorado 80031

Residence:

Citizenship: U.S.A.

Post Office Address: Same as Residence



Telephone calls should be made to Sheridan Ross P.C. at:

Phone No.:
Fax No.:

Atty. Docket No. 4366-134

Avaya Ref. No. 403011-4-01-US (Callahan)

ATTACHMENT A

David F. Zinger

Craig C. Groseth
Sabrina C. Stavish
Todd P. Blakely
Lewis D. Hansen
Joseph E. Kovarik
Gary J. Connell
Douglas W. Swartz
Bruce A. Kugler
Robert R. Brunelli
Dana Hartje Cardwell
Angela Dallas-Pedretti
Benjamin B. Lieb
Bradley M. Knepper
Miriam Drickman Trudell
Dennis J. Dupray
Kenneth C. Winterton
Robert D. Traver
Brent P. Johnson
Mark L. Yaskanin
Scott R. Bialecki
Christopher J. Hussin
Craig W. Mueller
Mary B. Smith

(303) 863-9700
(303) 863-0223

(Reg. No.
(Reg. No.
(Reg. No.
(Reg. No.
(Reg. No.
(Reg. No.
(Reg. No.
(Reg. No.
(Reg. No.
(Reg. No.
(Reg. No.
(Reg. No.
(Reg. No.
(Reg. No.
(Reg. No.
(Reg. No.
(Reg. No.
(Reg. No.
(Reg. No.
(Reg. No.
(Reg. No.
(Reg. No.
(Reg. No.
(Reg. No.

All written communications are to be addressed to:

J:\366\-134\Declaration.wpd

Douglas W. Swartz
Sheridan Ross P.C.
Suite 1200

1560 Broadway
Denver, CO 80202-5141

29127)
31713)
33374)
31328)
35536)
33005)
32020)
37739)
38942)
39617)
40638)
42460)
42801)
44189)
42499)
46299)
48040)
47999)
38031)
45246)
51470)
51829)
52055)
43,512)



	2003-09-24 Oath or Declaration filed

