IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name.

I believe I am an original, first and joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled "MASS TEST GENERATOR" the specification of which is attached hereto.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the claims, as amended by an amendment, if any, specifically referred to in this oath or declaration.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information known to me which is material to patentability as defined in title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, 1.56.

I hereby claim foreign priority benefits under Title 35, United States Code, 119 of any foreign application (s) for patent or inventor's certificate listed below and have also identified below any foreign application for patent or inventor's certificate having a filing date before that of the application on which priority is claimed:

NONE

I hereby claim the benefit under Title 35, United States Code, 120 of any United states application(s) listed below and, insofar as the subject matter of each of the claims of this application is not disclosed in the prior United States application in the manner provided by the first paragraph of Title 35, United States Code, 112, I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, 1.56 which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of this application:

NONE

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

I hereby appoint the following attorney(s) with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecute said application, to make alterations and amendments therein, to receive the patent, and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith:

David Volejnicek (Reg. No. 29355)
Paul Gardon (Reg. No. 48761)
Brian Dinicola (Reg. No. 36122)

I hereby appoint the attorney(s) on ATTACHMENT A as associate attorney(s) in the aforementioned application, with full power solely to prosecute said application, to make alterations and amendments therein, to receive the patent, and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected with the prosecution of said application. No other powers are granted to such associate attorney(s) and such associate attorney(s) are specifically denied any power of substitution or revocation.

Full name of sole inventor (or 1st joint inventor): Letha M. Callahan		
Inventor's signature	Sepo Callahan	Date 9/18/2003
Residence:	5265 East 129th Avenue Thornton, Colorado 80241	
Citizenship:	U.S.A.	
Post Office Address:	Same as Residence	
Full name of 2 nd joint inventor: Bruce W. Robinson		
Inventor's signature	Bruc M. Kdeum	_ Date <u> </u>
Residence:	5 Texas Lane Longmont, Colorado 80501	
Citizenship:	U.S.A.	

Same as Residence

Post Office Address:

Full name of 3rd joint inventor:

Mindy K. Pfeifer

Inventor's signature

Residence:

9205 Stuart Street
Westminster, Colorado 80031

Citizenship:

U.S.A.

Post Office Address:

Same as Residence

ATTACHMENT A

David F. Zinger	(Reg. No. 29127)
Craig C. Groseth	(Reg. No. 31713)
Sabrina C. Stavish	(Reg. No. 33374)
Todd P. Blakely	(Reg. No. 31328)
Lewis D. Hansen	(Reg. No. 35536)
Joseph E. Kovarik	(Reg. No. 33005)
Gary J. Connell	(Reg. No. 32020)
Douglas W. Swartz	(Reg. No. 37739)
Bruce A. Kugler	(Reg. No. 38942)
Robert R. Brunelli	(Reg. No. 39617)
Dana Hartje Cardwell	(Reg. No. 40638)
Angela Dallas-Pedretti	(Reg. No. 42460)
Benjamin B. Lieb	(Reg. No. 42801)
Bradley M. Knepper	(Reg. No. 44189)
Miriam Drickman Trudell	(Reg. No. 42499)
Dennis J. Dupray	(Reg. No. 46299)
Kenneth C. Winterton	(Reg. No. 48040)
Robert D. Traver	(Reg. No. 47999)
Brent P. Johnson	(Reg. No. 38031)
Mark L. Yaskanin	(Reg. No. 45246)
Scott R. Bialecki	(Reg. No. 51470)
Christopher J. Hussin	(Reg. No. 51829)
Craig W. Mueller	(Reg. No. 52055)
Mary B. Smith	(Reg. No. 43,512)
	•

Telephone calls should be made to Sheridan Ross P.C. at:

Phone No.: (303) 863-9700 Fax No.: (303) 863-0223

All written communications are to be addressed to:

Douglas W. Swartz Sheridan Ross P.C. Suite 1200 1560 Broadway Denver, CO 80202-5141